Gunstock Freestyle Zak Cup - 3-Lap Race

Place Bib
1 24
2 31
3 23
4 20
5 6

5 22
7 8

8 10
9 21
10 3

11 5

12 26
13 19
14 13
15 30
16 16
17 7

18 27
19 29
20 1

21 9

22 15
23 17
24 25
25 28
26 14
27 2

28 12

Name

Mitchell Townsend
Tyler Watt
William Riley
Thomas Clayton
Nick Trautz
Aiden Bondaz
Brian Lavoie
Rob Riley

Evan Kendall
Tyler Magnan
Damian Bolduc
Nick Laurence
David Johnston
Jeff Palleiko
Alex Sharp

Pat Giersch
Jeffrey Craddock
Willy Graves
David Sharp
Jeff Dusek
Anthony Mollano
Jim Rollins
Stuart Kremzner
lan Hanley
Edward Parsons
Donald Perks
Aleksandr Nikitin
James Bourne

Team name

Gunstock Nordic Assoication
GNA

Gunstock Nordic Association
NWVE

Hebron Ski Club

Gunstock Nordic Association
NWVE

Gunstock Nordic Association
Dublin School

NWVE

NWVE

Mansfield Nordic
Gunstock Nordic

Freedom Trail Nordic
Gunstock Nordic Association
Gunstock Mountain Resort

Freedom Trail Nordic

Gunstock Nordic Assoc
Blackwater Nordic

January 23, 2022

Category

Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer
Male racer

HSC Massachusetts Biathlon / Free Male racer

Ridj-it

Male racer
Male racer

Age
18
15
17
25
44
16
49
49
27
38
44
34
68
53
21
55
45
35
56
34
47
53
56
33
47
53
35
53

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Time
34:29.0
35:42.0
35:57.0
36:37.0
37:14.0
37:14.0
37:33.0
38:12.0
38:33.0
39:24.0
41:58.8
42:01.0
42:14.0
42:39.0
42:40.0
42:46.0
42:54.6
43:28.0
45:03.0
45:38.0
45:51.0
46:03.0
47:08.0
50:23.0
51:41.0
55:06.0
56:45.0
1:05:01.0

Difference % Back

+1:13.0
+1:28.0
+2:08.0
+2:45.0
+2:45.0
+3:04.0
+3:43.0
+4:04.0
+4:55.0
+7:29.8
+7:32.0
+7:45.0
+8:10.0
+8:11.0
+8:17.0
+8:25.6
+8:59.0
+10:34.0
+11:09.0
+11:22.0
+11:34.0
+12:39.0
+15:54.0
+17:12.0
+20:37.0
+22:16.0
+30:32.0

+3.53%

+4.25%

+6.19%

+7.97%

+7.97%

+8.89%

+10.78%
+11.79%
+14.26%
+21.74%
+21.85%
+22.47%
+23.68%
+23.73%
+24.02%
+24.44%
+26.05%
+30.64%
+32.33%
+32.96%
+33.54%
+36.68%
+46.11%
+49.88%
+59.79%
+64.57%
+88.55%

% Winning % Average % Median

100%

96.59%
95.92%
94.17%
92.61%
92.61%
91.83%
90.27%
89.45%
87.52%
82.14%
82.07%
81.65%
80.85%
80.82%
80.63%
80.36%
79.33%
76.54%
75.57%
75.21%
74.88%
73.16%
68.44%
66.72%
62.58%
60.76%
53.04%

20.87%
18.08%
17.51%
15.98%
14.56%
14.56%
13.84%
12.35%
11.54%
9.59%
3.67%
3.59%
3.09%
2.14%
2.10%
1.87%
1.54%
0.26%
-3.37%
4.71%
-5.21%
-5.67%
-8.15%
-15.61%
-18.59%
-26.43%
-30.22%
-49.19%

19.16%
16.31%
15.73%
14.16%
12.72%
12.72%
11.97%
10.45%
9.63%
7.64%
1.59%
1.50%
1.00%
0.02%
-0.02%
-0.25%
-0.59%
-1.89%
-5.61%
-6.97%
-7.48%
-7.95%
-10.49%
-18.11%
-21.16%
-29.17%
-33.03%
-52.41%



