

## Gunstock Freestyle Zak Cup - 3-Lap Race January 23, 2022

Place	Bib	Name	Team name	Category	Age	Gender	Time	Difference	% Back	% Winnin	g % Averag	e % Median
1	24	Mitchell Townsend	Gunstock Nordic Assoication	Male racer	18	Male	34:29.0	-	-	100%	20.87%	19.16%
2	31	Tyler Watt	GNA	Male racer	15	Male	35:42.0	+1:13.0	+3.53%	96.59%	18.08%	16.31%
3	23	William Riley	Gunstock Nordic Association	Male racer	17	Male	35:57.0	+1:28.0	+4.25%	95.92%	17.51%	15.73%
4	20	Thomas Clayton	NWVE	Male racer	25	Male	36:37.0	+2:08.0	+6.19%	94.17%	15.98%	14.16%
5	6	Nick Trautz	Hebron Ski Club	Male racer	44	Male	37:14.0	+2:45.0	+7.97%	92.61%	14.56%	12.72%
5	22	Aiden Bondaz	Gunstock Nordic Association	Male racer	16	Male	37:14.0	+2:45.0	+7.97%	92.61%	14.56%	12.72%
7	8	Brian Lavoie	NWVE	Male racer	49	Male	37:33.0	+3:04.0	+8.89%	91.83%	13.84%	11.97%
8	10	Rob Riley	Gunstock Nordic Association	Male racer	49	Male	38:12.0	+3:43.0	+10.78%	90.27%	12.35%	10.45%
9	21	Evan Kendall	Dublin School	Male racer	27	Male	38:33.0	+4:04.0	+11.79%	89.45%	11.54%	9.63%
10	3	Tyler Magnan	NWVE	Male racer	38	Male	39:24.0	+4:55.0	+14.26%	87.52%	9.59%	7.64%
11	5	Damian Bolduc	NWVE	Male racer	44	Male	41:58.8	+7:29.8	+21.74%	82.14%	3.67%	1.59%
12	26	Nick Laurence		Male racer	34	Male	42:01.0	+7:32.0	+21.85%	82.07%	3.59%	1.50%
13	19	David Johnston	Mansfield Nordic	Male racer	68	Male	42:14.0	+7:45.0	+22.47%	81.65%	3.09%	1.00%
14	13	Jeff Palleiko	Gunstock Nordic	Male racer	53	Male	42:39.0	+8:10.0	+23.68%	80.85%	2.14%	0.02%
15	30	Alex Sharp		Male racer	21	Male	42:40.0	+8:11.0	+23.73%	80.82%	2.10%	-0.02%
16	16	Pat Giersch	Freedom Trail Nordic	Male racer	55	Male	42:46.0	+8:17.0	+24.02%	80.63%	1.87%	-0.25%
17	7	Jeffrey Craddock	Gunstock Nordic Association	Male racer	45	Male	42:54.6	+8:25.6	+24.44%	80.36%	1.54%	-0.59%
18	27	Willy Graves	Gunstock Mountain Resort	Male racer	35	Male	43:28.0	+8:59.0	+26.05%	79.33%	0.26%	-1.89%
19	29	David Sharp		Male racer	56	Male	45:03.0	+10:34.0	+30.64%	76.54%	-3.37%	-5.61%
20	1	Jeff Dusek	Freedom Trail Nordic	Male racer	34	Male	45:38.0	+11:09.0	+32.33%	75.57%	-4.71%	-6.97%
21	9	Anthony Mollano		Male racer	47	Male	45:51.0	+11:22.0	+32.96%	75.21%	-5.21%	-7.48%
22	15	Jim Rollins	Gunstock Nordic Assoc	Male racer	53	Male	46:03.0	+11:34.0	+33.54%	74.88%	-5.67%	-7.95%
23	17	Stuart Kremzner	Blackwater Nordic	Male racer	56	Male	47:08.0	+12:39.0	+36.68%	73.16%	-8.15%	-10.49%
24	25	lan Hanley		Male racer	33	Male	50:23.0	+15:54.0	+46.11%	68.44%	-15.61%	-18.11%
25	28	Edward Parsons		Male racer	47	Male	51:41.0	+17:12.0	+49.88%	66.72%	-18.59%	-21.16%
26	14	Donald Perks	HSC Massachusetts Biathlon / F	Free Male racer	53	Male	55:06.0	+20:37.0	+59.79%	62.58%	-26.43%	-29.17%
27	2	Aleksandr Nikitin	Ridj-it	Male racer	35	Male	56:45.0	+22:16.0	+64.57%	60.76%	-30.22%	-33.03%
28	12	James Bourne		Male racer	53	Male	1:05:01.0	+30:32.0	+88.55%	53.04%	-49.19%	-52.41%